
                                                                     1407 W North Temple, Suite 310 
           Salt Lake City, Utah 84114 

 
 
September 10, 2020 
 
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 
 
Utah Public Service Commission 
Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114 
 
Attention: Gary Widerburg 
  Commission Administrator 
 
RE: Docket No. 17-035-61– In the Matter of the Application of Rocky Mountain 

Power to Establish Export Credits for Customer Generated Electricity 
 
Rocky Mountain Power hereby submits for filing its Notice of Appearance of Counsel in the 
above-referenced docket.  
 
Informal inquiries may be directed to Jana Saba at (801) 220-2823. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Joelle Steward 
Vice President, Regulation 
 
 
Service List: Docket No. 17-035-61 
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Emily L. Wegener (12275) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
Office of General Counsel 
1407 West North Temple, Suite 320 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84116 
Telephone No. (801) 220-4526 
Facsimile No. (801) 220-4615 
E-mail: emily.wegener@pacificorp.com  
 
Attorney for Rocky Mountain Power 
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 
OF ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER TO 
ESTABLISH EXPORT CREDITS FOR 
CUSTOMER GENERATED ELECTRICITY 

 
Docket No. 17-035-61 

 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

OF COUNSEL 
 

 
 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Attorneys Emily Wegener and Jacob McDermott hereby 

enter an appearance in the above-referenced docket for Rocky Mountain Power, and hereby 

request that copies of all filings, notices and orders in this matter be served upon the following:  

Emily L. Wegener 
 Rocky Mountain Power 
 Office of General Counsel 
 1407 West North Temple, Suite 320 
 Salt Lake City, Utah 84116 
 E-mail: emily.wegener@pacificorp.com 
 

Jacob McDermott  
Rocky Mountain Power 
Office of General Counsel 
1407 West North Temple, Suite 320 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84116 
jacob.mcdermott@pacificorp.com  

  
 DATED this 10th day of September, 2020. 
 
 Respectfully submitted, 
  
 
 /s/ Emily L. Wegener                                    
 Emily L. Wegener 

Attorney for Rocky Mountain Power 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on September 10, 2020, a true and correct copy of Rocky Mountain 
Power’s NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL in Docket No. 17-035-61 was 
served by email on the following Parties: 

 
Division of Public Utilities  
Chris Parker (C) 
William Powell (C) 
 

ChrisParker@utah.gov 
wpowell@utah.gov 
 

Utah Office of Consumer Services 
Alyson Anderson  
Bela Vastag (C) 
Alex Ware 
 

akanderson@utah.gov 
bvastag@utah.gov 
aware@utah.gov 
ocs@utah.gov 
 

Assistant Utah Attorney General 
Patricia Schmid (C) 
Justin Jetter (C) 
Robert Moore (C) 
Victor Copeland (C) 
 

pschmid@agutah.gov 
jjetter@agutah.gov 
rmoore@agutah.gov 
vcopeland@agutah.gov  

Vivint Solar 
Stephen F. Mecham (C) sfmecham@gmail.com  

 
Vote Solar  
Sachu Constantine (C) 
Claudine Custodio (C) 
Jennifer Selendy (C) 
Joshua S. Margolin (C) 
Philippe Z. Selendy (C) 
Shelby Rokito 
Spencer Gottlieb 
 

sachu@votesolar.org 
claudine@votesolar.org 
jselendy@selendygay.com 
jmargolin@selendygay.com 
pselendy@selendygay.com 
srokito@selendygay.com   
sgottlieb@selendygay.com  

Utah Clean Energy  
Sarah Wright (C) 
Kate Bowman (C) 
Hunter Holman (C) 
 

sarah@utahcleanenergy.org 
kate@utahcleanenergy.org 
hunter@utahcleanenergy.org  

Utah Solar Energy Association  
Ryan Evans (C) revans@utsolar.org 

 
Salt Lake City Corporation  
Megan J. DePaulis  
Christopher Thomas (C)  
 

megan.depaulis@slcgov.com 
christopher.thomas@slcgov.com  
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Auric Solar, LLC 
Elias Bishop  elias.bishop@auricsolar.com 

 
Western Resource Advocates 
Sophie Hayes (C) 
Nancy Kelly (C) 
April Elliott 

sophie.hayes@westernresources.org 
nkelly@westernresources.org 
april.elliott@westernresources.org  
 

Healthy Environment Alliance of Utah 
Noah Miterko noah@healutah.org 

 
Rocky Mountain Power  
Data Request Response Center 
Emily Wegener 
Jacob McDermott 
Jana Saba 
 

datarequest@pacificorp.com 
emily.wegener@pacificorp.com 
jacob.mcdermott@pacificorp.com 
jana.saba@pacificorp.com; 
utahdockets@pacificorp.com 
 

       
 
      ____________________________________ 
      Katie Savarin 
      Coordinator, Regulatory Operations 
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